			ſ	1	
	EVNUST C	C4 /AXA1602 >	569 12	167 mic	
NEW CASE OWNER	Tautith	ASSIGNA DOI	VIII (10 p	e Time proceed in Meronica:	25/11/10
Pro-ussign (CCU/FT	K C1 tdo	24/1	117	1039	0960
Insured Vehicle No.	North PET PET		Palicy No.	(79 02°	56971
Name of Insured Insund Tel No		18879017 LU	Make / Model Place of Acciden	MITEMP	WINT RD
Excess Sec II :SS is driver the money	STREET NOT NO	Un HAN LIN	Of GIA REPORT Invarid Lability	SP/NO TP GIA	REPORT (ES) NO
GBE All X		(VIL (S) NO I	This is a second		
INSRS. TAM	INSRS: WSP.	A	(NSR5: WSP: Tel Labelity		NSRS WSP Tel Liability
Listedin UM	MKS:		RMKS:		RMKS:
Date Time				STAGE Non-Reporting by their	DATE / PIC
- y4 11 (10	Market and	and the second second	100	Non-Reporting by (2nd) Non-Reporting by (First	
200M	last or spo	44. DOWN	2 Of U	Nontheature let 14 non 7	eksp)
1/11/16	this sister I my	offe to the	Jelain.	carat 3	they a limit
				Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist
	of sine did	not metice it	way	Souricanou by (I wo)	
	111 21 112 114	- 4 (- xm	Augus 26	After cult to so Of:	4
	stationary. As	rated to sellis.	man &	Authorisation To No.	
	with issue lest	lev out.		Release Vinseller	9=
	15.55			Final Report Brill	
	10 Table 1	3.7		Car Rescal Interest	
		a Louist. Len	1	Toxing breeze	
11010	quin to Ba	to the last		ETAZ GIA	
1,000		with my repr	all the new	Medical Will	
	MA 80-1			Ma CharReyect little	
w.11011.c	TIN COLD				
3/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	5	her peinter les		LOD Payment Breakdon	is Form
9/14/8 -	Fre nurs to po	the franchicles		Post-Repair Photos	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E DuseTime	SELLY B	OCT 2018	Others	
The state of the s	RE	Confirm with		Confirmity	Time! Cut
FINALIZATION	Date/Time	days) Reduction	4		Tinail Call
itapatt Cirti	ss atmte	Confirm with (40		E NO or B 28; Av	Via
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Danstina 7 616	LAssessed) BOLA SN No.	21	END OF BUILDING	4
friend Liability	35 811.3			a	NOV GENIT
Repair Cose VY GST		digst		SHARKY	11717617
Lone of Remai (LOR)	55 2W.W 151W 1	2 days)		- 1	VAVA
Lone of Income (LOI)	55 - 18 1	days)	de lone!	u mi	1.1.
LOW only LOW or	The second secon	OR + 1.01   Tick or	ny oloc		Charles Sales
GLALIFA Search	/-				Chitemathmas Settle
Medical	35	ing Towl Indi	epondent i	2) Report Fermin	150.63
Dishursemen	55 -	100		N Survey fee	対35リー #25リニ村以
Togal Cost	\$\$1011.34	Global Sum 55:		1	
Total:				v Save Ple	1-101
FINAL PAYMENT	22 1011-3 AJA	New Tan	hong Moto	Y SURGET	
Eggs: 1		Name 2:	,		
Payor 2 Sinks ( N.A.)	55	Name 3:			
Payer J. (Sinke of N.A.)	53				

Gen Cond Geod Fair Poor Burnt  Sum insured   Leaked   Burnt or  Modi   Nij TSIRim   STD ARilm or  Tyre Size: F:   2 / J/K/  Remark The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  But or Market Value  IDAC Accident Root  GIA   PR Seen   Consistent? Yes or No  GIA   PR Seen   Consistent? Yes or No  Lum Sum   Sum   Yes or No  Lum Sum   Sum   Leak   Lum   Lum	om Date: 38   1   Zu   6  stimated Cost.  D   TP   WS   TP RES   OD RES   EVA   INV   MV  o Inspect Vehicle No: GBE GILX  t Workshop m/s Tan Chung  nsured  Policy No  Clams No.	Veh No  Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailer or  Make: N 1354 C 4550 C C 29 5 5  Colour S / La AC Insured / Std / NI / NA  Sp. Reading 43 05 7 Tradio Insured / Std / NI / NA  Eng/No:  C/No: SW   S (2 F 2 9 2 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
Date   Time   Action / Instruction      Page   Time   Action / Instruction	(Policy Condition)  Remark The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value  IDAC Accident Rport  GIA   PR Seen Consistent? Yes or No  Est Repairs:  2 - days Res Yes or No  Lum Sum:  SA   REV   REP   24 HRS	Steering Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Brake: Ingrder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modi: Nij TS/Rim / STD A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: / 3 / 5 / 5  R: / 5 / 5  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or / STA / 5  Front Rear / G/Cc  R: Rear / G/
Distriction File Pass to Pass to Proceeding Story Fig. Survey Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass To Pass To Proceeding Story Fee.  Distriction File Return to Pass	Date	The D/C / Chassis frame / Socy strate
Preli. Report   Days Of Repair:   Survey Fee   Transportation   Survey Fee   Transportation   Sepair:   Site Insp. (\$ )   Sepair:   Se	PIP\$ 758.76(	(Realty 5039.50/874)
Final Report   Transportation     Add Fee:   Site Insp (\$ )   S+RS   Site Insp (\$ )   Protect   Report Format :   Tech. Invs (\$ )   Others		Days Of Repair:
Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ ) S+RS S  Interview (\$ ) Photos  Report Format : Tech Invs (\$ ) Others	: Final Report	Resulted its and an arrangement of the second of the secon
Report Format : Interview (\$ ) Photos  Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others		
Report Format : Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others		
Report Format	whereous transport restricts to	
	Report Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Weekend (\$



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No. 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R

Af	filiated to Federation Interna	tionale Des	Experts on Autom	en action to	
XA INSURANCE SINGAP	ORE PTE LTD	Ref	CC4/AXA16022	564/11203	
SHENTON WAY #27-018		Date	28-11-2016		
		Code	AXA2		
	Policy Particula			М	
	E 2868R	Veh. I	nspected	GBE 911X	
Illistrict veri	E EUGET	Cover	rage (\$)	0.00	
Policy No.		Exces		0.00	
Claim No.		Assig	n Date	28/11/2016	
Assign From	Vahicla Pa		& Condition		
	Volitore Pa	c.c		0	
Make & Model	DOEN	1000	of Reg.		
Engine No. HIDDEN			Colour Steering Modification		
	Chassis No. Odometer Brakes				
5-100-0-100-000					
	General		anditions of Tyres		
3.		Make		Balance	
	ize	1010000		mm	
R/H Front Tyre				mm	
L/H Front Tyre		_		.mm	
R/H Rear Tyre				mm	
L/H Rear Tyre	Dance	ription of	Damages		
4.	Desc	inpuon or	e attitude a		
-	Ger	eneral Information			
5. Accident Date	0/06/2016	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ection Date	28/11/2016	
Accident Date	AN CHONG MOTOR SAL	ES PTE LT	D		
Survey mean as	11 BUKIT TIMAH RD.				
	SINGAPORE 589623.				
5a.	WAS CONDUCTED ON	Remar		rein.	

AT ... NEW TO STORE THESE

V ACCUSED DOSE REPAIRS

DESCRIPTION SAID

SECTION AND PROPERTY.

DISCO ANDRESS

ATTRIBUTE VALUE WASHINGTON OF THE REAL PROPERTY.

MANUAL MARKS I HAVE NOW LITT THROUGH TOOC PER LESS

PERSONAL ROLL OF SEMESTEE

CONTRACTOR STATE

V. BELLEVIN COURT BRIDGE

Commence | Company |

SHOULD THE I CARLESO I.O WE AND ADDRESS BY

7. 15.51.22.23.25.05.1478

Taufle 97495749

2 days for tillary and down

THE CREEK NAMES AND POST AND ASSESS ASSESSED AND ADDRESS.

DEPARTMENT AND VALUE OF AUTHORS TRAINED MAY BE SHOULD BE

p10 Jos 200	sample of 346	LETTERTED :	STORESTAL DE
(1)(0)	IN WITH LABOUR MARKS	+500+20	+94 400
	IN MERCY LESS TATE LAND SLITT & SLITE SHOW THE DAME	362,00	8190
3.31/763	TO STRANG LAW MORE PARTY.		JY WW.
	Well lance column	Name of	

# THE CHEST PRODUCTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

PATERIAL COST FOR ACCIDENT VERSOLD WHILE ME WITHOUT

	Mets tones	6622	1000	ATTEST NAME
1 189 DWG 191.03		2020	CHA	-
		2431,20	9.00	1,01
SING PURSONS NOTT-18-box, SINT-26-004, 1	Derrositi	45,41	8160	1.01
SEAR SYNE		[31126]	9.60	5-64
OTTORES DISAS		-197779		

ADDRESS HERMANN OF A PAPERDISC. HOMBER A. I. - HOT BATTOTES.

Page 1 of 2

#### View Sent Message

This mail is associated with: GRESIAN (C0390960) [SGE28688]

HUR LES VIDUEN POOR PER LTD. THE RESIDENCE PER PER

a on Recovered. Print Message Delette Resissor. Forward.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 07/12/2017 14:40 PM to CC

ernest ray Daxa coming and HABUTO cominate or assuments Daxauto cominate AXA 355

Subject No development : New TF Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Dear Ennett.

Refer to the below email

Please be informed that third party vehicle had been surveyed at the premises of Tan Chong Motor on 28 11/2016.

However, TP's repairer till date did not finalised the amount. And also no action were also initiated by them till date

As such, this case has been no development almost Tyear. Therefore, we will proceed to temporary close the matter and submit WP report to your office

If any new development in future, we will inform you for further handling. Thanks,

Best Regards.

Chrec

To LKK, PQ: sunBlikkauto.com: assignments@skauto.com; AXA SS Seni On: 09/09/2017 05:58 FM

Subject: Ne: New Tr Assignment - 00390960/GR025693



Dear LKK feath.

Stepes update status

Tarre you

With regions.

- Drightel Hookage - v From AXA St.

To: LKK, HQ sur@Akanto.com.assignments@Akanto.com

CC: AXA: SG Sele On: 25/11/2016 GR:07 PH

Subsect. New TP Assignment - C039cHeb/(CA025893

Dear LOC durin Consultants Ptm Ltm.

Elitate curvey the certain and properly fix direct settlement if damages consistent

Warship Name - Not Applicate Policy Number: GA025692

TAN CHORS HOTOR SALES FIRE STO. \$11, HOLLY THAN SOME STEGAPORE SPINST

FINALISHI

· ACCUMENTAGE MEATRE

нениклюор

A BULLY STREET

1.4624027

COSTACT SE STATEMENT ...

1. TRESTO/DOZINARIO/2016

DATE

1 30-09-2016

ANA INSURANCE STRONG PTC LTD

S SHENTON MAY

\$77-01 AXA TOMOR

SCORESIIS.

TEL . SERBITAL

TAX v besoners

ATTRIBUTOR CLAIM NAMEDOR VALUNCIA

ORNER'S DANC

a MAS HER LEE THOSES FROD PER LTD.

ADDRESS

1: 15 WIGGLANDS LOOP

403-47/48

5 ( 136 322 )

TELEPHORE DO : 92286767

TYPE OF CLAIM : THISH PARTY CLAIM

POLICY NO

1 SCHOOL BURKET SETTLEMENT

OR SUSSESSE

GREFILK

MINEL CODE

1 SWEEKETTZINEY-AA-A

MODEL/YEAR

: CARSTAR 3-9 SMT AND ALREAD EUS

ENGTHE NO.

: SD33001557N

CHARRIS NO HILEMSE

: JNINCZIZ4Z8857676

DATE IN

1.88

· 30/06/2016

LIABILITY

0.00

EXCESS CLAUSE : RETIRATE BY

0.00 \* BAJALIS

ACCIDENT DATE: | 30/04/2014

King (1/2/1)

# TAN PERSON MATTER BALES FOR, LIB. SERVICE HUPANISCE

DUBGS CHARGE FOR ANYTHEIR VEHICLE FORK SC GROVES.

5,7929	200 CON	NATION OF JUS	CHARGES	STRANSFOR S RECOMMENDATION
1	7.27061	TWO RESIDENCE CANNOT DESCRIPT	4866.85	810.0 - 045
2	22/002	DO MONTH LINE TAIL LAMP AGET & ALIGN BACK THE SAME		198.00
3	22/003	TO EPSAY LINE BOOK PARES.	566.00	-00
		TOTTAL LABOUR CHARDEN	9000.00	190-00
		AMBITIONAL DISCOUNT(5.00*)		25.50
		PINAL LABOUR CHARGES.		560,50

# TAN COMMA INCTOR MALES PIC. LTG. BURLT TIMME HIMBDY BURLT DECARTREST

MATERIAL LIST FOR ACCIDENT VEHICLE MELL NO CHOICE

DAMAGEST PARTY A PROPERTY

		AN INDIVIDUAL DE			
SUNO PARTE SESCRIPTION	PARTE SHIRE	6577	1,117	58677	
1 LANCE COMP BE-LIE	ENGTH MADER	247.29			ARE
BUN TOTAL		247.20	0.00	9,00	
LHES DIRECTORY (METT-F2.00%, LINT-92.00%,	1/10011-009	49.44	0.00	11,040	
GHARD TOTAL		197.76	0.00	0.00	
OVERALL PUTAL		197,76	/		
			K. 11		

LEGENC: HOMBERS ( OK ) - APPROVED, REMARKS ( N ) - NOT APPROVED

TAN COURT HEREIT LANGE FOR AND STATE OF STATE OF

#### DESCRIPTION OF OWERALL CHARGES FOR VIOLENCE MOOR SO CHEST IS

SETT THE	281.25
1.000 20.0003	49.44
HETT AMOSEY	193-16
LIST ITES	0.00
ARSS 30-001)	2.00
LIFT AMOUNT	0.00
SPECIAL COST 1968	E. 66
LESS .COL;	E. 08
SPECIAL SETT AMOUNT	6.00
FOTAL LABOUR CHARGES	340.50
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHANGES	197176
TOTAL CHARGE	(156.26)
ABD 2 1 GET	53:0H
GRAND TOTAL	811.34

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 25 May 2018 4:45 PM

To:

Ho Yue Meng; Taufikh (LKKAuto); Admin A; CS A Team

Cc:

Zayyer (LKKAuto); SUR; Lawrence Teo; Lee Poh Soon

Subject:

RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X

Attachments:

FINALISED - GBE911X.PDF; GBE911X - LKK E-MAIL.PDF

Dear Mr Ho,

Thank you for your email.

Dear All.

CC4/AXA16022564/T1zb3q2

Please assist.

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: denisetay@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Ho Yue Meng [mailto:ho\_yue\_meng@tanchong.com]

Sent: Friday, 25 May 2018 4:42 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Lawrence Teo

<lawrenceteo@tanchong.com>; Lee Poh Soon <leeps@tanchong.com>

Subject: RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X

Importance: High

Dear LKK.

Kindly advise the outcome of this finalized bill urgently.

Thank-you.

Best Regards YM Ho TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd No 1 Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 DID: 67038432

From: Ho Yue Meng

Sent: 12 May, 2018 9:09 AM

To: 'Taufikh@lkkauto.com' <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'zayyer@lkkauto.com' <zayyer@lkkauto.com>; 'sur@lkkauto.com' <sur@lkkauto.com>; Lawrence Teo

<a href="mailto:square-red"><a href="mailto:square-red"><a

Subject: Finalised Bill for GBE911X

Importance: High

Dear Mr Taufikh,

#### RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE911X & SGE2686R ON 30/06/2016

Please find attached finalised bill for GBE911X.

Total Repair Days: 15 Days

Thank-you

Best Regards YM Ho TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd No 1 Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 DID: 67038432

## **Print Sent Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*GBE911X (C0390960)
[SGE2868R]
TP
HUP LEE FROZEN FOOD PTE LTD
Jun 30 2016 1:00PM
[WONG, PEI PEI]
Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 31/05/2018 10:03 AM.

To

ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC

AXA SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

RE: No development : New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Hi Ernest,

Further to our below email.

Please be informed that third party had submitted finalise bill to us for this matter.

Kindly assist to re-open the case in Merimen fr our necessary action.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK\_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com; AXA SG

Sent On: 07/12/2017 02:40 PM

Subject: No development : New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Dear Ernest,

Refer to the below email.

Please be informed that third party vehicle had been surveyed at the premises of Tan Chong Motor on 28/11/2016.

However, TP's repairer till date did not finalised the amount. And also no action were also initiated by them till date.

As such, this case has been no development almost 1 year. Therefore, we will proceed to temporary close the matter and submit WP report to your office.

If any new development in future, we will inform you for further handling. Thanks.

Best Regards

Zayer

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA\_SG

To: LKK\_HQ; sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com; AXA\_SG

Sent On: 09/09/2017 05:50 PM

Subject: Re: New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693





Dear LKK team,

Pleaes update status.

Thank you.

With regards, Ernest

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA\_SG

To: LKK\_HQ;sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

CC: AXA\_SG

Sent On: 25/11/2016 04:07 PM

Subject: New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Dear LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd,

Please survey the vehicle and proceed for direct settlement if damages consistent.

Workshop Name: - Not Applicable -

Policy Number: GA025693 Vehicle Number: GBE911X Date of Accident:30/06/2016 Estimated Claim Amount:

Excess: 0.00

Claim Handler Name: Ernest Tay

## Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

\*GBE911X (C0390960) [SGE2868R]

TP

HUP LEE FROZEN FOOD PTE LTD Jun 30 2016 1:00PM [WONG, PEI PEI]

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 07/07/2018 11:46 AM.

To

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

CC

AXA\_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

Re: \*URGENT\* RE: No development : New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Hi Richard,

The status in Merimen is still "Pending for Payment" at our side.

Kindly assist to send back adjuster report in Merimen for our further action.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA\_SG

To: richard.angbs@axa.com.sg; LKK\_HQ

CC: AXA\_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 29/06/2018 02:22 PM

Subject: Re: \*URGENT\* RE: No development : New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Case had been re-opened.

Thank you.

Regards, Richard Ang

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK\_HQ

To: richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA\_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 28/06/2018 05:02 PM

Subject: \*URGENT\* RE: No development : New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Hi Richard,

Kindly assist.

Thank you. Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK\_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA\_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 28/06/2018 04:50 PM

Subject: \*URGENT\* RE: No development : New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Hi Ernest,

Further to our below email.

Please be informed that third party had submitted finalise bill to us for this matter.

Kindly assist to re-open the case in Merimen fr our necessary action.

Thank you. Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK\_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA\_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 12/06/2018 02:43 PM

Subject: RE: No development: New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Hi Ernest,

Further to our below email.

Please be informed that third party had submitted finalise bill to us for this matter.

Kindly assist to re-open the case in Merimen fr our necessary action.

Thank you. Hsiao Tong LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK\_HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 31/05/2018 10:03 AM

Subject: RE: No development: New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Hi Ernest.

Further to our below email.

Please be informed that third party had submitted finalise bill to us for this matter.

Kindly assist to re-open the case in Merimen fr our necessary action.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd DID: 6742 3197

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK HQ

To: ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC: sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com; AXA\_SG

Sent On: 07/12/2017 02:40 PM

Subject: No development: New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Dear Ernest,

Refer to the below email.

Please be informed that third party vehicle had been surveyed at the premises of Tan Chong Motor on 28/11/2016.

However, TP's repairer till date did not finalised the amount. And also no action were also initiated by them till date.

As such, this case has been no development almost 1 year. Therefore, we will proceed to temporary close the matter and submit WP report to your office.

If any new development in future, we will inform you for further handling. Thanks.

Best Regards

Zayer

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA\_SG

To: LKK\_HQ; sur@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com; AXA\_SG

Sent On: 09/09/2017 05:50 PM

Subject: Re: New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693



Dear LKK team,

Pleaes update status.

Thank you.

With regards, Ernest

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA SG

To: LKK\_HQ;sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

CC: AXA SG

Sent On: 25/11/2016 04:07 PM

Subject: New TP Assignment - C0390960/GA025693

Dear LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Please survey the vehicle and proceed for direct settlement if damages consistent.

Workshop Name: - Not Applicable -

Policy Number: GA025693 Vehicle Number: GBE911X Date of Accident: 30/06/2016 Estimated Claim Amount:

Excess: 0.00

Claim Handler Name: Ernest Tay

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 19 July 2018 9:16 AM

To:

'Ho Yue Meng'

Cc:

Lawrence Teo; Lee Poh Soon; Admin A; CS A Team; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X \*LKK REF: CC4/AXA16022564/T1pb3q2-1

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Ho.

For COR, recommended amount at P/P \$758.26 with 2repair days.

\*\*\* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents (ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Ho Yue Meng [mailto:ho\_yue\_meng@tanchong.com]

Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 9:49 AM

To: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Lawrence Teo

<lawrenceteo@tanchong.com>; Lee Poh Soon <leeps@tanchong.com>

Subject: RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X

Importance: High

Dear Ms Denis,

Further our telephone conversation on 28/06/2018, kindly assist to close this case urgently.

Thank-you for your kind assistance.

Best Regards YM Ho TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd No 1 Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 DID: 67038432

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) [mailto:denisetay@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 25 May, 2018 4:45 PM

To: Ho Yue Meng < ho yue meng@tanchong.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) < Taufikh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Lawrence Teo

<a href="mailto:</a><a href="mailto:leeps@tanchong.com">!eeps@tanchong.com</a>

Subject: RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X

Dear Mr Ho,

Thank you for your email.

Dear All, CC4/AXA16022564/T1zb3q2

Please assist.

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: denisetay@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Ho Yue Meng [mailto:ho yue meng@tanchong.com]

Sent: Friday, 25 May 2018 4:42 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) < Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; Lawrence Teo

<lawrenceteo@tanchong.com>; Lee Poh Soon <|eeps@tanchong.com>

Subject: RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X

Importance: High

Dear LKK

Kindly advise the outcome of this finalized bill urgently.

Thank-you.

Best Regards YM Ho TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd No 1 Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 DID: 67038432 From: Ho Yue Meng

Sent: 12 May, 2018 9:09 AM

To: 'Taufikh@lkkauto.com' < Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'zayyer@lkkauto.com' <2ayyer@lkkauto.com>; 'sur@lkkauto.com' <sur@lkkauto.com>; Lawrence Teo

<a href="mailto:square;"><a href="mailto:leeps@tanchong.com"><a href="mailto:square;"><a href="mailto:leeps@tanchong.com"><a href="mailto:square;">(leeps@tanchong.com<)<a href="mailto:square;">: lee Poh Soon < leeps@tanchong.com<><a href="mailto:square;">!eeps@tanchong.com</a>>

Subject: Finalised Bill for GBE911X

Importance: High

Dear Mr Taufikh,

#### RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE911X & SGE2686R ON 30/06/2016

Please find attached finalised bill for GBE911X.

Total Repair Days: 15 Days

Thank-you

Best Regards YM Ho TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd No 1 Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 DID: 67038432

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Ho Yue Meng <ho\_yue\_meng@tanchong.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 19 July 2018 10:11 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Lawrence Teo; Lee Poh Soon; Admin A; CS A Team; Taufikh (LKKAuto); Norsipah

Subject:

RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X \*LKK REF: CC4/AXA16022564/T1pb3q2-1

Attachments:

GBE911X - DV.pdf; GBE911X - INVOICE.pdf; GBE911X - LETTER OF AUTHORITY.pdf;

GBE911X - LOD.pdf

Importance:

High

Dear Hsiao Tong.,

Further your e-mail dated 19/07/2018, please find attached documents for your necessary follow-up.

Kindly assist to expedite payment from AXA.

Thank-you.

Best Regards YM Ho TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd No 1 Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099

DID: 67038432

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 19 July, 2018 9:16 AM

To: Ho Yue Meng <ho\_yue\_meng@tanchong.com>

Cc: Lawrence Teo <lawrenceteo@tanchong.com>; Lee Poh Soon <leeps@tanchong.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Finalised Bill for GBE911X \*LKK REF: CC4/AXA16022564/T1pb3q2-1

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Ho.

For COR, recommended amount at P/P \$758.26 with 2repair days.

\*\*\* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisation to act, rental receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

## SATISFACTORY NOTE

TAN CHONG M	OTOR SALES PTE LTD (TCMS)		
AUTOLUTION I	NDUSTRIAL PTE LTD (AIPL)		
TC AUTOCLINI	C PTE LTD (TCAC)		
DATE: OWNER NAME:	Hup Lee Frozen Food p	OWN D	AMAGE (OD) AMAGE (OD) & UNINSURED LOS SS & LOSS OF USAGE) VIA AIPL / TCAC
ADDRESS:	15 Wood lands Long	TCMS /	PARTY THROUGH AIPL / TCAC PARTY - OWNER
	2 338300	DIRECT	CLAIM AGAINST PARTY INSURANCE CREEN / GLASS (W/S)
VEHICLE MODE	EL MASSH EST	INSURANCE CO.:	BEE, AX18
REGN NO.	C/08 911 A	CLAIM NO.:	INS/IC/SC/0639/2010
CHASSIS NO.:	JA1212420857676	POLICY NO.:	A+A 3RD PARTY DURKU SKTYLLMANY
Pte Ltd / TC Auto been completed in repect thereof. We / I have take	DATE RECEIVED:    5   5   6    Infirmed that the accident repair carried out by oclinic Pte Ltd and that all necessary repairs to our / my satisfaction and that We / I have not not be a stipulated in the over the delivery of my car after all necessary repairs the ltd / TC AutoClinic Pte Ltd on*	Tan Chong Motor Sal- as resulted of the acc of uther claim whatsoe erleaf applies.	ident of the above vehicle have ver against the above Company in Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd /
standard In	nt of an Own Damage Claim, your Insurance ( dustrial Practice, increase the loading on your Discount] may also be affected, subject to bu	Company may under p	olicy terms & conditions, or as ance Policy renewal. Your NCD
FOOTHOTE:		(NAME / SIGNATUR	RE OF INSURED)
OF C THR OWN THIE	IS / AIPL / TCAC* WILL CLAIM ON BEHALF DWNER OUGH TCMS'S LEGAL AID NER WILL MAKE CLAIM AGAINST RD PARTY INSURANCE COMPANY IS / AIPL / TCAC* WILL CLAINM ON BEHALF	DOCUM	MENTS RETURNED TO
	OWNER UNINSURED LOSS. (EXCESS MENT & LOSS OF USAGE)		N.

\* Delete When Necessary

INSURANCE CO. COPY

#### Claim Audit

ŧα.	On	Audit	Remarks	Dy.
+ >	25 Nov 2016 15:56		(203328) NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 D F24 (M).	[I] Paras Gaikwad
	25 Nov 2016 15:56	Clm Created	Reg No: GBE911X, Policy No: GA025693, Acct Date: 2016/06/30, Claim Type: TP. I nsurer: AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ), Ins. Status => Incoming Claim	[I] Paras Gaikwad
3	25 Nov 2016 16:07	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):PLEASE ASSIST TO OBTAIN THE ESTIMATE	[1] Flossie Ang
4	25 Nov 2016 16:07	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2016/12/06	[I] Flossie Ang
5	25 Nov 2016 16:07	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:8000.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[I] Flossie Ang
6	25 Nov 2016 16:12	Assignment 1st Accessed		[A] Ashley Chong Chir Yan
7	28 Nov 2016 11:24	Label Added	(469):VNI.	[A] Lau Sh Pei
8	28 Nov 2016 11:24	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[Nane] -> KENNETH KONG	(A) Lau Shi Pei
9	28 Nov 2016 11:25	Clm Registration Modified	Rep:1137->200051.	[A] Lau Sh Pei
0	29 Nov 2016 13:52	Label Removed	(469):VNI.	[A] Lau Sh Pei
1.1	29 Nov 2016 13:52	Adj Adjuster Assigned	KENNETH KONG -> MOHD TAUFIKH	[A] Lau Sh Pei
12	29 Nov 2016 13:54	Adj Im. Advice Submitted	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2016/12/06	[A] Lau Sh Pei
13	20 Dec 2017 10:32	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANN LEE KHANG MIN
14	20 Dec 2017 10:32	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANN LEE KHANG MIN
15	22 Dec 2017 09:36	Adjuster Tax Invoice Issued	Submitted Tax Invoice: -> AC1714450.	[A] ZAY YE LYNN
16	22 Dec 2017 09:36	Adj Rpt Submitted	Amt:387,76. Late Remarks:	[A] ZAY YE LYNN
17	22 Dec 2017 09:36	Adj Invoice Submitted		[A] ZAY YE LYNN
18	09 Jul 2018 10:36	Ins Send Back Adj Rpt		[I] Richard Ang
19	09 Jul 2018 10:36	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: 2018/07/11	[I] Merime Administrat
20	09 Jul 2018 10:36	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained.	[I] Merime Administrati
21	28 Jul 2018 14:45	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:1011.34: Liability: Insured rear-ended Third party. Informed OI about TP c laim. Agreed to settle and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate from up to \$1, 011.34(all-in). IA with mandate had been uplaced in Merimen for your easy refer	[A] CHEW HSIAO TON

#### ACTIVITY

[02/12/2016 15:47] ZAY YER LYNN:
2/12/16 called OID. Spoke to Mr Wong. PH is his sister but she is in Indonesia, confirm the accident. OID said he hit TP as he did not notice that TP stoped at the traffic light, Agreed to settle and aware of NCD issue, letter out, zayer
[25/11/2016 16:29] Ashley Chong Chin Yan:
PLEASE BE INFORMED THAT VEHICLE CURRENTLY NOT IN THE WORKSHOP, REPAIRER WILL ARRANGE.

Merimen Billin	g for this case - 1	Transaction H	istory				
Bill Ref No	Bill Date:	Aux Type	Act Name	(Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
1317682	29/11/2016 13:54	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBE911X		10.70

## **Print Sent Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*GBE911X (C0390960) [SGE2868R] TP

HUP LEE FROZEN FOOD PTE LTD Jun 30 2016 1:00PM [WONG, PEI PEI] Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 28/07/2018 14:45 PM.

To

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg; ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

CC

AXA\_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com

Subject

HI,

We refer to the above matter.

Liability: Insured rear-ended Third party. Informed OI about TP claim. Agreed to settle and aware NCD issue.

We seek your mandate from up to \$1,011.34(all-in).

IA with mandate had been uplaoded in Merimen for your easy reference.

KIndly let us have your instruction/ approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197



51 UHI AVE 1, 902-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

### Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

#### Date: 28.07.2018

## Survey Details:

Date of loss	30.06.2016
Date of appointment	25.11.2016
Date of survey	28.11.2016
Location of survey	Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

### Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party
Vehicle number	GBE 911X
Make and Model	NISSAN CABSTAR (2953cc)
Date of registration	31/8/2015
Excess	
Market Value	
Parf/COE Rebate	
Nett Loss	

## Repair details:

Initial Estimate	Ś	5,797.76

## Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$	197.76
Check items (estimate)	NIL	
Labour	\$.	560.50
Supplementary	NIL	
Total	\$	758.26
Lump Sum(if applicable)		

Number of days for repair	2



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE #08933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Date: 28.07.2018

## Remarks:

## Mandate:

Liability(TP)	100%	
Proposed repair cost (w/GST)	\$ 811.34	
Loss of use	\$ 200.00	(2days x \$100.00)
Loss of rental	NIL	
Loss of income	NIL	
LTA/GIA search fees	NIL	
Others	NIL	
Proposed Total	\$ 1,011.34	

## Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*GBE911X (C0390960) [SGE2868R] HUP LEE FROZEN FOOD PTE LTD Jun 30 2016 1:00PM [WONG, PEI PEI] Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

From

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA\_SG), sent on 01/08/2018 11:00 AM.

To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1011.34) - GBE911X - Claim Handler: Ernest Tay Subject

Approved:1011.34.

## Letter Of Claim For Uninsured Loss

Address : ATH Traverzonce of Codd	Date: 17/5/17
Attention : Claims Department - Motor Claims Man	ager
Dear Sir/Madam,	
Subject: Accident involving vehicle number CISK911X	e 56/12/36312
7 7	33101
I am the owner of Vehicle Number 6-BE9 // which waccident as mentioned above.	as involved with the
As the accident was solely caused by your insured vehicle, bearing, I hereby submit my claim against your couninsured loss which are as follows:	g registration number empany for the
diffisated loss which are as follows:	
Evenes serviced (c. OD. 1.)	
Excess payment for OD claim  Loss of usage (SS/day) for days @ # S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
Loss of usage (SS/day) for 2 days @ \$100(AR) \$ 20	3 9 - 20
Car rental as per invoice attached \$	
Search fee S	
Others Cost of Report \$ 81	134
Total claim amount S 131	134
Name and the second disconnection of the second disconnect	
Enclosed please find copies of GIA report, invoices and certificate	of insurance for your
necessary review.	or more your
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Kindly reply me within 14 days from the date hereof, or alternative and final settlement for all uninsured loss which amounted to \$ which I will have to recover all losses via legal action. Please also raction will help to reduce the claim cost.	failing, failing
Vours sineards	
Yours sincerely	
(2)	
(E) (S) (S)	
Will and a second	
TO CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
(Owner of motor vehicle)	
Name : Hup Lee Frozen Food Pl	
Address : 15 woodlands Loop #03-47/48	
S(758322 )	
Telephone : 67524546	



STATE WELLSHOOTS PAYAR BEING STREAM PART, SINCAPORE BROOK FEEL LINGS ASSOCIATED AND DISCUSSIONALISE

7 December 2016

WONG PELPEL Blk 115 Clementi Street 13 #04-62 Singapore 120115

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC4/AXA16022564/T1zb3

YOUR REF : SGE 2868R

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGE 2868R AND GBE 911X ALONG / AT MARYMOUNT ROAD ON 30/06/2016

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of GBE 911X against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (front-to-rear collision) where you had hit third-party vehicle from the rear, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to zayyer@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- · Police report. Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



STERRAND CORNEL FOR AT HET STOP STREET PARK, SPEC APORT HOW THE CORNEL FOR THE CO

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2409 or email us at zayyer@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

vrei.

Zayer

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Cc AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

#### Third Party Direct Settlement Letter of Authority

1.	Accident involving vehicle number GISE	9117 8 568	61 L 216
2.	vehicle no. 613 Eq   x hereby TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD	NRIC 2006 LISS	corkshop, namely
	<ul> <li>a) To submit my claims for all loses in medical fees, excess payment and</li> <li>b) To resolving my claim as they deer my contributing negligence if any.</li> <li>c) To receive payment for settlement to the workshop for cost of repairs</li> <li>d) To sign discharge voucher on my be</li> </ul>	cost of repairs in fit, including settling of my claim and all pa and other uninsured to	the matter on basis of yment be made payable
3.	I understand that the claim for loss of use of days estimated by the surveyor in his repo- of days may be more due to unavailability of operational exigencies and I accept that it it days. In addition, any contributory negliger my claim for loss of usage.	rt to be required for re of parts, weekend, holi may not be possible to	pair. The actual number idays and other claim for the extra
4.	I further acknowledge that any settlement to without prejudice basis and without admiss owner/insures of the other vehicle is concer-	ion of liability basis ins	
5.	For successful recovery of upfront Excess perfect refund accordingly to the mode of up		the workshop shall
	a) For upfront Excess payment by cred respective Credit Card Account via (transaction.     b) For Excess payment by cash, the work claimant via cheque payment.	Credit Card Company	handling the
Dated t	his 1) (Day) of weg	(Month) 2317	(Year)
Name: Addres	S(753322 )	Authorized Works Workshop: Claim Officer:	BUKIT TIMAH
Tel No.	nd.	Signature & Co. Stamp:	





CLAIM REF

: C0390960

INSURED

: WONG PEI PEI

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I, <u>HUP LEE FROZEN FOOD PTE LTD</u>, NRIC NO. <u>200611865C</u> hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars <u>ONE THOUSAND ELEVEN AND CENTS THIRTY FOUR ONLY</u> (<u>S\$1,011.34</u>) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. <u>SGE 2868R</u> as a result of an accident along <u>MARYMOUNT ROAD</u> on <u>30/06/2016</u> of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/passenger/rider/pillion/insurer of motor vehicle no. <u>GBE 911X</u>.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SGE 2868R</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SGE 2868R.

Dated this	04 dayof 10	2018
Claimant's Signature	: June	< Please chop & sign
NRIC no./ Company Stamp		<u> </u>
Occupation/ Business	General Manager STANY	
Address	BIK 15, #03-47/48 W	spolkneds Loop.
Telephone No.	67524546	
Witness's Name	Sigah	
Witness's Signature	TAN CHONG MOTOR SALES PTE LTD	
Witness's NRIC No.	TEL 6468 7711 FAX 6469 7472	



www.tanchong.com

# Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd 971 Biokit Timah Road Tan Chong Motor Centre Singapore 589622

SERVICE CENTRES

913. BUKIT TIMAH ROAD, SINGAPORE, 569623, TEL: 64694091/92 17 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH SINGAPORE 319254, TEL: 63598753-4-5.

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D Co. Regn No : 199106231D



NAME	Top in Francis of the	INVOICE NO INVOICE DATE	NI DOWNERS
ADDRESS	B THE RELIEF WAY	TERMS DATE REC'D	SCHIDO I
TELEPHONE MODEL ENGINE NO CHASSIS NO	A CO DATE THAT I IN DOCUMENT OF SHEET OF SHEET S	SA/SE JOB NO MILEAGE YOUR REFERENCE	DELLOCATIONS OF THE ACT OF THE AC

ITEMS	JOB DESC	RIPTION		AMOUNT
				1
		LABOUR PARTS SUSTOIAL PERCOUNT		177.76 787.76 787.76 27.50
		TOTAL CST (7%) DMOUNT DUE	3.9	758 - 26 53 - 68 811 - 34

DOLLARS:			on Package W	Short may be Counted (1)
				17
	DUR DE			WORKSHOP MANAGER

The General Terms and Conditions of Service (the "Conditions") printed overleaf or attached to this invoice shall apply to all Services set out above. Any claims relating the Services shall be subject to the Conditions. Any objections to the charges in this Invoice must be made within seven (7) days. from the date of this invoice, otherwise it shall be assumed that this invoice has been accepted as correct and conclusive.

CUSTOMER

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case N	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	dj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 2	5 Nov 2016		25 Nov 2016 16:07 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$758.26 Edit Estima		\$758.26 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Can	
м	ain	R	eference	Clair	n Detail:		Documer	nts	Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	y insurer)		
Insured:	WONG, PE	I PEI, ID: 571	10375G			1.			
Main Claiment:	HUP LEE F	ROZEN FOOD P	TE LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 20061186	iSC				
Vehicle Reg. No.:	GBE911	x		Da	te of Los		13:00 - :59 From LTA Reg	Date (Man Yr))	
Claim Type:	TP / C03	90960			icy/Cove te No.:	el sinconsecuti	Comprehensive		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SGE2868F	ı			icy No. aimant):	2100427548	3-00000		
					cess:	5\$0.00			
tepairer:	Tan Chong	Motor Sales Pt	e Ltd (Bukit Tima	h) 911, Bukit T	imah Roa	d, 589622 Buk	it Timah - Tel:		
tandling Insurer:	AXA Insur	ance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 728	B [Handled b	y Ernest	Tay - 6880 48	35]		
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia F	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (5G) -	Tel: 65-6419-30	000				
Adjuster:	11/07/20	Consultants Pte 18]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Ha	indled by	MOHD TAUFI	KH BIN HAMI	D] [Final Rp	t due
Adj Asg. Remarks:	PLEASE AS	SIST TO OBTAIN	THE ESTIMATE .						
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL REG	CEIVED					V	lew All   Compo	se Case Mail
<ul> <li>AXA_SG ()</li> <li>AXA_SG ()</li> </ul>	(9/06/2018): 19/09/2017):	Re: *URGENT* Re: New TP As	date Approved (5 RE: No developm signment - C0390 ment - C0390960	ent : New TP / 960/GA02569	Assignm	- Claim Handl ent - C039096	er: Ernest Ta 60/GA025693	Y	
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	ks≘				View All Se	earch Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
<b>Due Date</b>	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assi	ned By	Completed Or	Created O	n Done

#### Claim Documents

\*GBE911X (C0390960)

[SGE2868R]

TP

HUP LEE FROZEN FOOD PTE LTD

Jun 30 2016 1:00PM

[WONG, PEI PEI]

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

Let	tters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	15.60	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
As	sessment Reports		Trans.		
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per s		V
1	29/11/16 13:54	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	Prin
			- 0	LOGU HIT	
_	otos/Images		3 per s	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	07/12/17 14:44	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
7	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
9	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
11	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
8	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
19	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0		₩.
20	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	-
21	07/12/17 14:44	General View		Load JPG	N
2	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	07/12/17 14:44	General View	0	Load JPG	V
_	07/12/17 14:44	Guidiai View	0	Load JPG	Ø
000	umentation		1 per pu	ege 🔍	
lo	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
	25/11/16 15:59	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	1.7.22.2
	25/11/16 15:59	GBE911X TP GIA REPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
_	25/11/16 15:59	SGE2868R INSD GIA REPORT_ABS	0	Load PDF	
	25/11/16 15:59	POLICE REPORT_ABS	0	Load TIF	
	25/11/16 16:05	Policy Schedule From:OD - Reg. No: 55E2868R, Claimant: WOWS PET PET	0	Load PDF	

Let	etters/Correspondences		1 per	1 per page V		
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail		
1	29/11/16 15:18	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF		
2	21/12/17 16:43	LETTER TO OI	Ö	Load PDF		
3	28/07/18 14:44	Immediate Advice (with mandate) dd 280718	0	Load PDF		
4	16/11/18 11:33	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF		
5	16/11/18 11:33	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF		
6	16/11/18 11:33	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF		
7	16/11/18 11:33	LOD	Ö	Load PDF		

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are preside unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETE	D BY SURVEYOR
----------------------	---------------

TEAM		
LEAM		

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Ve	hicle No:	SGE2868R (Insd v	eh)	Model:	NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 D F24
		GBE911X (TP veh	)		(M)
Da	te of Accident:	30/06/2016			
Glo	obal Sum Settlem	ent : [ ] Ye		[X] No	
-	pair Estimate	icin   .   [ ] Te	: \$	[ X ] No 6,203.60	
	al Repair Cost		: \$	811.34	
_	ss of Use		: 5	200.00	2.00 days at \$100.00 per day
-	ntal (if any)		: \$	0.00	2.00 days at \$100.00 per day
_	A / GIA Search Fe	ee	: \$	0.00	days
-	ners:		: \$	0.00	
			: \$	0.00	
Fin	al Settlement Sur	m	s	1,011.34	
ls 1		shop GIA Registere	100	X ] YES [	] NO (Kindly Indicate
A)	For Non GIA Re	egistered Workshop	):	Agreed Liability _	(%)
B)		ered Workshop:		_27_	Yes/-No—BOLA Scenario No:
		100(%)	or chain co		(*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Rer	marks			more are not out	with BOLA does not apply.
Pay	ment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdo	wn		
1)	Tan Chong Mot	tor Sales Pte Ltd		: \$	1,011.34
2)				: \$	
	JOANNE L	EE KHANG MIN		16 Nov 2018	
	LKK Auto Co	onsultants Pte Ltd	5	Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA16022564/T1PB3Q2-1

Date:

16/11/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

GA025693

Claimant Vehicle No :

GBE911X

Insured Vehicle No:

SGE2868R

Date of Loss:

30/06/2016

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0390960

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBE911X

Make & Model:

NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 D F24 (M)

Engine No:

ZD30001567N

33057 km

Reg. Date: Colour: 31/08/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Silver Chassis No: Odometer: JN1SC2F24Z0857676

Engine Capacity:

Silver

2953 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

AVA

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Engine Modification: Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

175/80 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

155 R13 (D)

Pre-accident Condition:

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Yokohama 6/6 mm

Front Right Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 6/6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	197.76	197.76	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total Labour	5,600.00	560.50	5,039.50	89.99
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	5,797.76	758.26	5,039.50	86.92
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	405.84	53.08	352.76	86.92
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,203.60	811.34	5,392.26	86.92
+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
ý	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,011.34		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

25/11/2016

Date Inspected:

28/11/2016 Inspected At:

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd (Bukit

Timah)

911, Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589622

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 25 Jul 2018)		
Parts:	N/A	NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 D F24 (M) (Model not available in database)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for GBE911X)		
Validity:	These estimat	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info:		ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	part. N=Nettite	*LAMP COMB RR,LH (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	247.20 FN	*247.20 FN
-114	IIICINDO	part. N-Nettiti	embisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	247.20	247.20
			- Nett Item Discount on N Item		49.44	49.44
				Total Parts (S\$)	197.76	197.76
			Report was unsubmitted dur	ing this print-out.		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO RENEW LHR CABIN BOARD	New	4,800.00	400.00
2	TO RENEW LHR TAIL LAMP ASSY & ALIGN BACK THE SAME	New	300.00	190.00
3	TO SPRAY LHR DOOR PANEL	New	500.00	0.00
-	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	5,600.00	590.00
	- 0.00/5.00% Labour Disc	count (S\$)	0.00	29.50
	Gross Labour after Disc	5,600.00	560.50	
	Report was unsubmitted during t	his print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >